ORDINANCE NO. 2023-09

ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF RED BANK, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING SECTION 680-35, SCHEDULE IV: TIME-LIMITED PARKING

BE IT ORDAINED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Red Bank that Section 680-35, Schedule I: No Parking, is hereby amended and supplemented as follows:

SECTION ONE:

Schedule I: No Parking is amended and supplemented as follows: (strikeouts denote deletions, underlined text denotes additions):

SCHEDULE I

No Parking

In accordance with the provisions of Section 680-35, no person shall park a vehicle at any time upon any of the following described streets or parts of streets.

Name of Street	Side	Location				
Spring Street	East	Between East Front Street and the Red Bank Borough-Little Silver Borough line Harding Road				
Spring Street	West	Between Harding Road and the Red Bank-Little Silver Borough line				

<u>iine</u>

[All other provisions remain unchanged]

SCHEDULE IV

Time-Limited Parking

In accordance with the provisions of § 680-3F, no person shall park a vehicle for longer than the time limit shown on any of the following streets or parts of streets.

Name of Street	Sides	Time Limit	Hours	Location
Spring Street	<u>East</u>	3 hour	8AM to 6PM	Between Harding Road and the Red Bank-Little Silver Borough line
Highland Avenue	<u>Both</u>	3 hour [All other pro	8AM to 6PM	Entire length

SECTION TWO: Any ordinances or portions thereof which are inconsistent with the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed as of the effective date of this Ordinance.

SECTION THREE: If any provision of this Ordinance or the application of such provision to any person or circumstance is declared invalid, such invalidity shall not affect the other provisions or applications of this Ordinance which can be given effect, and to this end, the provisions of this Ordinance are declared to be severable.

SECTION FOUR: This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its passage and adoption according to law.

INTRODUCTION		COUNCHAFABER	FINAL ADOPTION									
Moved	Sec.	Aye	Nay	Abs.	NP	COUNCILMEMBER	Moved	Sec.	Aye	Nay	Abs.	NP
	х	Х				JOHN JACKSON			х			
		Х			Х	ANGELA MIRANDI	х		Х			
						JACQUELINE STURDIVANT				Х		
		Х				KATE TRIGGIANO			Х			
		Х				MICHAEL BALLARD				Х		
х		Х				EDWARD ZIPPRICH		Х		Х		
						MAYOR WILLIAM PORTMAN			Х			
Introduc May 1	ced: 0, 202 3	3			-	ertify the above ordinance was adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough k, County of Union, State of New Jersey on the aforementioned date.						
Final Adoption: May 31, 2023				Laura Reinertsen								
							_ Laı	ura Rei	nertse	n, Boro	ugh Cl	erk